AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES					
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)				
098	See Block 16C			İ					
6. ISSUED BY CODE	00601	7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	601				
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352		U.S Rick P.O	nland Operations Office Department of Energy nland Operations Office Box 550, MSIN A7-80 nland WA 99352						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP Code)	(v) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY Attn: Reese Bang 2420 Stevens Center Pl RICHLAND WA 993541659			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC06-08RL14788 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE 805603128	FACILITY CODE	→ 0	6/19/2008						
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO				*				
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH	r already submitted, such change may of prior to the opening hour and date spanied) ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORD PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) Till CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE ALL OF	y be made be pecified. DERS. IT MOTHE CHANG	DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DIES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).	or letter makes or letter make	reference TEM 14.				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification			TY OF:	30 00000000000000000000000000000000000					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not,	is required to sign this document	and return		ng office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION of Subj to Retent: N The Contractor shall transfer portion of the contract, CLII effective fiscal month April Fee, and Attachment J.11, Supparameters and Metrics, associated as subsequent modification. The following list identifies current work breakdown structurent work breakdown structurent work breakdown structurent work april 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	r the activities li N 6, to the base fu , 2010. Changes to pplemental Work Des ciated with this ad s activities to be ture (WBS) numberin	isted danded por Table script. dminis: trans: 10A, as her	pelow from the Recovery cortion of the contract e B.4-1, Contract Cost ion Tables, ARRA Key Petrative change will be ferred utilizing the Cotem for these activities	y Act fur t, CLIN ! and Conf erformand made in ontractor es:	5, tract ce a r's				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		INITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED				
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			Signature of Contracting Officer)	urly	04/30/2010				
				- 					

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

DE-AC06-08RL14788/098

PAGE 2

OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

EM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (.C.)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
(11)	- 041.02.04.01.04 - KE Sedimentation Basin		(2)	(1)	(I)
	Complex (183.2KE Sedimentation Basin / 183.3KE KE Filter Basin / 183.7KE Pipe Tunnels)				
	- 041.02.08.01.09.04 - [S] Initial Decon for Co. Removal - ISS	re			
	- 041.02.08.01.09.07 - [S] Phase 1 Demo / ISS S - 041.02.08.03.01 - [S] Site Prep Project	SE			
	Management - FY11 and FY12 - 041.02.08.03.03 - [S] Site Preparation				
	Equipment Fabrication - 041.02.08.03.05 - [S] Reactor Disposition - Site Preparation (field work)				
	- 041.02.08.04.01 - [S] Obstruction Removal Project Management - FY11 and FY12				
	- 041.02.08.04.05 - [S] Obstruction Removal - Equipment Fabrication - 041.02.08.04.06 - [S] Obstruction Removal				
	(field work)	:			
	The Contractor's WBS for these activities is subject to DOE approval in accordance with the requirements contained in Section C.				
	Any changes to remediation objectives for a particular waste site or structure, from that currently priced in Section B, Table B.4-1, Contract Cost and Contract Fee, or authorized by				
	contract change order, must be submitted consistent with the requirements of Clause I.89, FAR 52.236-2, Differing Site Conditions.				
	This administrative change does not modify the Recovery Act funds obligated in accordance with Clause B.3, Obligation and Availability of Funds, for the K-Basins Closure Project. Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2013				

AMENDMI	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	Î	PAGE OF PAGES			
2. AMENDME	ENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	 QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	⊥ ⊥ ⊥ DJECT NO. (If applicable)			
099		See Block 16C	·						
6. ISSUED B	Y CODE	00601	7. AI	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00601					
U.S. De Richlar P.O. Bo	nd Operations Office epartment of Energy nd Operations Office ox 550, MSIN A7-80 nd WA 99352		U.S Ric P.O	chland Operations Office 5. Department of Energy chland Operations Office 5. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 chland WA 99352					
8. NAME ANI	D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9	A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY Attn: Reese Bang 2420 Stevens Center Pl RICHLAND WA 993541659			x 11	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER DE -AC06-08RL14788 DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	NO.				
CODE Q	05603128	FACILITY CODE		06/19/2008					
	UJ 0 0 3 1 2 0	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES				- Announce -			
See Sch	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED FORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. FAR 52.243-2, Change	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) S - Cost Reimburse CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE HIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A	THE CHAN ment ECT THE A AUTHORIT	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change Y OF FAR 43.103(b). RITY OF:	THE COM	NTRACT			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)				111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
E. IMPORTAN	NT: Contractor 🗵 is not,	is required to sign this documen	t and return	copies to the issui	ng office.	- Med cose cosson-			
Subj to Modific The lim	Retent: N ation of Change Order itation of funds that	#39: may be expended for	or rem	solicitation/contract subject matter where feas	sites				
the cha FOB: De	ge Order #39 is incre nge in accordance wit stination of Performance: 06/19	h the referenced c	lause.	000,000 prior to the de	einn	tization of			
	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of th AND TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>)	e document referenced in Item 9A or	16A	eretofore changed, remains unchanged and in NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFF					
				nise C. Connerly					
15B. CONTR	ACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C, DATE SIGNEI	D 16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Contracting Officer)	4	16C. DATE SIGNED 04/30/2010			

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243